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Welcome back to the Summer Term. I can’t believe it is the final term of 
the school year already! It has been lovely to see many children have 
returned in their summer uniform. They look wonderful and we have had 
some lovely weather to enjoy this week. It has been a great week for so 
many of our children. Year 5 have enjoyed an incredible residential at 
Colomendy. This is an experience that will leave lasting memories! Year 6 
are now getting very excited about theirs! Some of our Year 4 children 
also represented the school at the Merseyside School Games Gymnastics 
Finals and did incredibly to come 2nd and win the Sportsmanship trophy. 
We are very proud of them! It has been a fantastic start to the term. 
Overleaf you will find a list of important dates. Lots is happening this 
term so please make sure you have made a note of all the important 
things happening. It is going to be a very busy term! 

It is a BANK HOLIDAY weekend so school is closed on Monday. Pupils return 
Tuesday 3rd May. 

Huge congratulations to the Year 4 children 
who represented us at the Merseyside School 
Games Gymnastics Competition. The children 
came second overall and were also awarded 

the ‘Spirit of Games’/ 
Sportsmanship 
trophy. We are 
all incredibly 
proud of 
them!  

Year 5 Residential to 
Colomendy – Year 5 have 
had the most incredible time 
at Colomendy. They have 
made some wonderful 
memories and all the children 

were outstanding. Their 
behaviour was excellent 
and we are so proud of 
them all for taking risks 
and going outside their 
comfort zones in 

many cases. There are lots and lots of 
pictures on Twitter so please make 
sure you have had a look. You do 
not need to have a Twitter account 
to be able to see the pictures. I am so grateful to all the staff who 
made this possible – they are wonderful for leaving their own families 
at home so that they could ensure Year 5 had this amazing experience. 
Thank you to them all! 



Summer Term – Dates for the Diary 
Monday 2nd May – Bank Holiday Monday – School Closed 

Tuesday 3rd May – 3:30pm to 4:30pm – Year 6 Tutoring Session 
Friday 6th May – RETREAT DAY for First Holy Communion children 

Monday 9th May – Year 6 SATS Week *ALL YEAR 6 CHILDREN MUST BE IN SCHOOL* 
Tuesday 10th May – 3:30pm to 4:30pm – FINAL Year 6 Tutoring Session 

Wednesday 11th May – 3:30pm – Parents Meeting about First Holy Communion 
Friday 13th May – Year 1 to Year 6 – History Workshops 

Saturday 14th May – First Holy Communion Mass at 11am 
Monday 16th May – Year 2 SATS Week *ALL YEAR 2 CHILDREN MUST BE IN SCHOOL* 

Tuesday 17th May – Year 5 ‘AmaSING Show’ at the Floral Pavillion 
Friday 20th May – Year 3 & 4 – PSHE Themed Day 

Week Beginning Monday 23rd May – ‘Best of British’ Jubilee Celebration Week 
Thursday 26th May – ‘Best of British’ Picnic 

Friday 27th May – ‘Best of British’ Dress Up Day (details to follow) and whole school ‘Jubilee Party’ 
Friday 27th May – Break up for Half Term 

Monday 6th June – School Closed – Additional Jubilee Holiday 
Tuesday 7th June – INSET DAY – Staff Training 

Wednesday 8th June – School re-opens to pupils 
Tuesday 14th June – 9:15am – Welcome Meeting for new Foundation 2 Parents for September 2022 

Tuesday 14th June – Foundation 2 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 
Thursday 16th June – Foundation 1 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 9am 

Friday 17th June - Year 6 PSHE Themed Day 
Week beginning 20th June – National Refugee Week 

Tuesday 21st June – Year 4 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 
Wednesday 22nd June – 2 Year Olds ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 11:30am 

Thursday 23rd June - Year 5 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 
Friday 24th June - 2 Year Olds & Afternoon F1 children ‘Forest School’ Celebration with Parents at 3pm 

Monday 27th June - Year 1 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 
Tuesday 28th June - Year 2 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 

Wednesday 29th June - Year 3 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 
Thursday 30th June - Year 6 ‘Come and Share’ with Parents (details to follow) at 3pm 

Friday 1st July to Monday 4th July – Year 6 Residential to PGL in Shropshire 
Wednesday 6th July – INDUCTION DAY 

Thursday 7th July – Parents Evening 
Tuesday 19th July – Whole School Break Up for the Summer 

*Sports Day dates and Year 6 Leavers Assembly, Mass and Disco Dates will be confirmed next half term* 
This week in assembly we have celebrated the resurrection of Jesus. We read the 
Gospel story of ‘Doubting Thomas’ and thought about what makes us believe 
something is really true.   Thomas struggled to believe until he saw Jesus with his 
own eyes, then he believed that Jesus really had risen from the dead! But Thomas’s 
change of heart went further. The words he said to Jesus: “My Lord and my God”, 
show that Thomas realised Jesus was God. It’s easy to believe when we can see with 
our own eyes, but Jesus said that those who believe without seeing Him are truly 
blessed. Believing without seeing is called faith. Jesus sends the Holy Spirit to guide 
us, so although we do not see Him, we believe in Him; we have faith. The risen Jesus 
gave His disciples peace and the Holy Spirit so that they could continue His work. Like 
the disciples, Jesus calls us to bring His hope, joy and peace to our homes, schools and 
the world through our words and actions. The Holy Spirit helps us to do Jesus’ work!  

Enjoy the bank holiday weekend, Mrs Ralph 
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